

No. 17-834

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF KANSAS,
Petitioner,

v.

RAMIRO GARCIA, DONALDO MORALES,
AND GUADALUPE OCHOA-LARA,
Respondents.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of Kansas**

**BRIEF FOR AMICUS CURIAE
IMMIGRATION REFORM LAW INSTITUTE
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

CHRISTOPHER J. HAJEC*
LEW J. OLOWSKI
IMMIGRATION REFORM LAW INSTITUTE
25 Massachusetts Ave., NW Suite 335
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 232-5590
chajec@irli.org
*Counsel of Record

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

May 31, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES. ii

INTEREST OF *AMICUS CURIAE*. 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT. 2

ARGUMENT 3

I. Kansas’s Enforcement Of Its Identity Theft Law
Presents No Obstacle To Congress’s Purpose
And Objectives 4

II. The Method Of Enforcement Of Kansas’s
Identity Theft Law Does Not Conflict With
Those Of The Immigration Reform And Control
Act 8

CONCLUSION. 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Arizona Dream Act Coal. v. Brewer</i> , 818 F.3d 101 (9th Cir. 2016)	1
<i>Arizona v. United States</i> , 567 U.S. 387 (2012)	<i>passim</i>
<i>CSX Transp. v. Easterwood</i> , 507 U.S. 658 (1993)	3
<i>Chamber of Commerce of the United States v. Whiting</i> , 563 U.S. 582 (2011)	6
<i>Fid. Fed. Sav. & Loan Ass’n v. de la Cuesta</i> , 458 U.S. 141 (1982)	3
<i>Florida Lime & Avocado Growers, Inc. v. Paul</i> , 373 U.S. 132 (1963)	3
<i>Hill v. Florida</i> , 325 U.S. 538 (1945)	5
<i>Hines v. Davidowitz</i> , 312 U.S. 52 (1941)	2, 4
<i>Hoffman Plastic Compounds, Inc. v. NLRB</i> , 535 U.S. 137 (2002)	6, 10
<i>Jones v. Rath Packing Co.</i> , 430 U.S. 519 (1977)	3
<i>Matter of C-T-L-</i> , 25 I. & N. Dec. 341 (B.I.A. 2010)	1
<i>Matter of Silva-Trevino</i> , 26 I. & N. Dec. 826 (B.I.A. 2016)	1

Motor Coach Employees v. Lockridge,
403 U.S. 274 (1971) 8

Rice v. Santa Fe Elevator Corp.,
331 U.S. 218 (1947) 3, 5, 11

Save Jobs USA v. U.S. Dep’t of Homeland Sec.,
No. 16-5287 (D.C. Cir., filed Sept. 28, 2016) 1

State v. Martinez,
896 N.W.2d 737 (Iowa 2017) 11

Trump v. Hawaii,
138 S. Ct. 2392 (2018) 1

United States v. Texas,
136 S. Ct. 2271 (2016) 1

United States v. Wheeler,
435 U.S. 313 (1978) 7

*Washington All. of Tech. Workers v. U.S. Dep’t of
Homeland Sec.*, 74 F. Supp. 3d (D.D.C. 2014) . . . 1

CONSTITUTION, STATUTES, REGULATIONS

U.S. Const. art. VI, cl. 2 3

8 C.F.R. § 214.1(e) 5

8 U.S.C. § 1255(c)(2) 5

8 U.S.C. § 1255(c)(8) 5

8 U.S.C. § 1227(a)(1)(C)(i) 5

18 U.S.C. § 1546 9

18 U.S.C. § 1546(b) 5
